MADE IN THE UK
JUNE 2025
ZIG WORKSTATIONS
SPECIFICATION & PRICE GUIDE
ZIG WORKSTATIONS
SPECIFICATION GUIDE
Page 3-5
Page 6-9

2 3
Contents General Specifications
How to Order
A list of commonly specified pre-figured builds is listed on pages 6-11. Simply order the
bench required plus screens and any accessories.
For more bespoke requirements, refer to the component list on pages 12-19, plus
screens and accessories. If you require assistance please contact the KI Sales team.
Lead Time
6 weeks
Warranty
Workstations steel understructure – 25 years
Worktops – 5 years
Screen fabric – Fabric manufacturer’s warranty
Please refer to www.kieurope.com for product finishes.
4 5
Indoor Advantage Gold - Furniture
This product is certified to Indoor Advantage Gold - Furniture,
making it suitable for many building rating systems, including
LEED v4, BREEAM, & WELL Building.
General Specifications
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes complete understucture
with 800mm goalpost end leg, cable trays with supports, MFC
worktops and fixings.
2. If required, add screens and fixings as separate line
items. See pages 16-25.
3. Add any other accessories as separate line items.
Refer to www.kieurope.com for finish options.
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes complete understucture
with 800mm goalpost end leg, cable trays with supports, MFC
worktops and fixings.
2. If required, add screens and fixings as separate line
items. See pages 16-25.
3. Add any other accessories as separate line items.
Refer to www.kieurope.com for finish options.
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
Description Product Code List Price (£)
One person desk
800x1200mm
Square corners ZIG/0812/CT/1/1 553
Rounded corners ZIG/0812/CT/1/1/R 615
Two person desk
800x2400mm
Square corners ZIG/0824/CT/2/2 998
Round corners ZIG/0824/CT/2/2/R 1122
Three person desk
800x3600mm
Square corners ZIG/0836/CT/3/3 1443
Rounded corners ZIG/0836/CT/3/3/R 1567
Four person desk
800x4800
Square corners ZIG/0848/CT/4/4 1888
Round corners ZIG/0848/CT/4/4/R 2012
Five person desk
800x6000mm
Square corners ZIG/0860/CT/5/5 2333
Rounded corners ZIG/0860/CT/5/5/R 2457
Description Product Code List Price (£)
One person desk
800x1400mm
Square corners ZIG/0814/CT/1/1 569
Rounded corners ZIG/0814/CT/1/1/R 631
Two person desk
800x2800mm
Square corners ZIG/0828/CT/2/2 1030
Round corners ZIG/0828/CT/2/2/R 1154
Three person desk
800x4200mm
Square corners ZIG/0842/CT/3/3 1491
Rounded corners ZIG/0842/CT/3/3/R 1615
Four person desk
800x5600
Square corners ZIG/0856/CT/4/4 1952
Round corners ZIG/0856/CT/4/4/R 2076
Five person desk
800x7000mm
Square corners ZIG/0870/CT/5/5 2413
Rounded corners ZIG/0870/CT/5/5/R 2537
Description Product Code List Price (£)
One person intermediate section
800x1200mm
ZIG/0812/CT/EXT 445
Description Product Code List Price (£)
One person intermediate section
800x1400mm
ZIG/0814/CT/EXT 461
6 7
Prefigured desks - 1200mm sections Prefigured desks - 1400mm sections
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.

800x1600mm
ZIG/0816/CT/EXT 469
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes complete understucture
with 800mm goalpost end leg, cable trays with supports, MFC
worktops and fixings.
2. If required, add screens and fixings as separate line
items. See pages 16-25.
3. Add any other accessories as separate line items.
Refer to www.kieurope.com for finish options.
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes complete understucture
with 800mm goalpost end leg, cable trays with supports, MFC
worktops and fixings.
2. If required, add screens and fixings as separate line
items. See pages 16-25.
3. Add any other accessories as separate line items.
Refer to www.kieurope.com for finish options.
8 9
Prefigured desks - 1600mm sections Prefigured desks - 1800mm sections
Description Product Code List Price (£)
One person desk
800x1600mm
Square corners ZIG/0816/CT/1/1 577
Rounded corners ZIG/0816/CT/1/1/R 639
Two person desk
800x3200mm
Square corners ZIG/0832/CT/2/2 1046
Round corners ZIG/0832/CT/2/2/R 1170
Three person desk
800x4800mm
Square corners ZIG/0848/CT/3/3 1515
Rounded corners ZIG/0848/CT/3/3/R 1639
Four person desk
800x6400mm
Square corners ZIG/0864/CT/4/4 1984
Round corners ZIG/0864/CT/4/4/R 2108
Five person desk
800x8000mm
Square corners ZIG/0880/CT/5/5 2453
Rounded corners ZIG/0880/CT/5/5/R 2577
Description Product Code List Price (£)
One person desk
800x1800mm
Square corners ZIG/0818/CT/1/1 668
Rounded corners ZIG/0818/CT/1/1/R 730
Two person desk
800x3600mm
Square corners ZIG/0836/CT/2/2 1228
Round corners ZIG/0836/CT/2/2/R 1352
Three person desk
800x5400mm
Square corners ZIG/0854/CT/3/3 1788
Rounded corners ZIG/0854/CT/3/3/R 1912
Four person desk
800x7200mm
Square corners ZIG/0872/CT/4/4 2348
Round corners ZIG/0872/CT/4/4/R 2472
Five person desk
800x9000mm
Square corners ZIG/0890/CT/5/5 2908
Rounded corners ZIG/0890/CT/5/5/R 3032
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes complete understucture
with 1600mm goalpost end leg, cable trays with supports, MFC
worktops and fixings.
2. If required, add screens and fixings as separate line
items. See pages 16-25.
3. Add any other accessories as separate line items.
Refer to www.kieurope.com for finish options.
Description Product Code List Price (£)
Two person bench
1600x1200mm
Square corners ZIG/1612/CT/1/2 892
Rounded corners ZIG/1612/CT/1/2/R 954
Four person bench
1600x2400mm
Square corners ZIG/1624/CT/2/4 1636
Round corners ZIG/1624/CT/2/4/R 1760
Six person bench
1600x3600mm
Square corners ZIG/1636/CT/3/6 2380
Rounded corners ZIG/1636/CT/3/6/R 2504
Eight person bench
1600x4800
Square corners ZIG/1648/CT/4/8 3124
Round corners ZIG/1648/CT/4/8/R 3248
Ten person bench
1600x6000mm
Square corners ZIG/1660/CT/5/10 3868
Rounded corners ZIG/1660/CT/5/10/R 3992
Description Product Code List Price (£)
Two person intermediate section
1600x1600mm
ZIG/1612/CT/1/2 892
Description Product Code List Price (£)
Two person intermediate section
1600x1800mm
ZIG/1614/CT/1/2 920
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes complete understucture
with 1600mm goalpost end leg, cable trays with supports, MFC
worktops and fixings.
2. If required, add screens and fixings as separate line
items. See pages 16-25.
3. Add any other accessories as separate line items.
Refer to www.kieurope.com for finish options.
Description Product Code List Price (£)
Two person bench
1600x1400mm
Square corners ZIG/1614/CT/1/2 920
Rounded corners ZIG/1614/CT/1/2/R 982
Four person bench
1600x2800mm
Square corners ZIG/1628/CT/2/4 1692
Round corners ZIG/1628/CT/2/4/R 1816
Six person bench
1600x4200mm
Square corners ZIG/1642/CT/3/6 2464
Rounded corners ZIG/1642/CT/3/6/R 2588
Eight person bench
1600x5600
Square corners ZIG/1656/CT/4/8 3236
Round corners ZIG/1656/CT/4/8/R 3360
Ten person bench
1600x7000mm
Square corners ZIG/1670/CT/5/10 4008
Rounded corners ZIG/1670/CT/5/10/R 4132
10 11
Prefigured benches - 1200mm sections Prefigured benches - 1400mm sections
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes complete understucture
with 1600mm goalpost end leg, cable trays with supports, MFC
worktops and fixings.
2. If required, add screens and fixings as separate line
items. See pages 16-25.
3. Add any other accessories as separate line items.
Refer to www.kieurope.com for finish options.
Description Product Code List Price (£)
Two person bench
1600x1600mm
Square corners ZIG/1616/CT/1/2 987
Rounded corners ZIG/1616/CT/1/2/R 1049
Four person bench
1600x3200mm
Square corners ZIG/1632/CT/2/4 1826
Round corners ZIG/1632/CT/2/4/R 1950
Six person bench
1600x4800mm
Square corners ZIG/1648/CT/3/6 2665
Rounded corners ZIG/1648/CT/3/6/R 2789
Eight person bench
1600x6400
Square corners ZIG/1664/CT/4/8 3504
Round corners ZIG/1664/CT/4/8/R 3628
Ten person bench
1600x8000mm
Square corners ZIG/1680/CT/5/10 4343
Rounded corners ZIG/1680/CT/5/10/R 4467
Description Product Code List Price (£)
Two person intermediate section
1600x1600mm
ZIG/1616/CT/1/2 987
Description Product Code List Price (£)
Two person intermediate section
1600x1800mm
ZIG/1618/CT/1/2 1099
To make longer runs, add prefigured intermediate section(s) as
required.
How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Prefigured workstation builds includes complete understucture
with 1600mm goalpost end leg, cable trays with supports, MFC
worktops and fixings.
2. If required, add screens and fixings as separate line
items. See pages 16-25.
3. Add any other accessories as separate line items.
Refer to www.kieurope.com for finish options.
Description Product Code List Price (£)
Two person bench
1600x1800mm
Square corners ZIG/1618/CT/1/2 1099
Rounded corners ZIG/1618/CT/1/2/R 1161
Four person bench
1600x3600mm
Square corners ZIG/1636/CT/2/4 2050
Round corners ZIG/1636/CT/2/4/R 2174
Six person bench
1600x5400mm
Square corners ZIG/1654/CT/3/6 3001
Rounded corners ZIG/1654/CT/3/6/R 3125
Eight person bench
1600x7200
Square corners ZIG/1672/CT/4/8 3952
Round corners ZIG/1672/CT/4/8/R 4076
Ten person bench
1600x9000mm
Square corners ZIG/1690/CT/5/10 4903
Rounded corners ZIG/1690/CT/5/10/R 5027
12 13
Prefigured benches - 1600mm sections Prefigured benches - 1800mm sections
Width Price Code List Price (£)
1000mm ZIG/0410/MOD 118
1200mm ZIG/0412/MOD 118
1400mm ZIG/0414/MOD 119
1600mm ZIG/0416/MOD 123
1800mm ZIG/0418/MOD 132
Modesty Panel Support
Bracket Kit
WK2/SBKT/79 58
Bolt Kit (8 bolts) 8BD/M6-16/8PACK 12

Cantilever meeting ends
Cable port options
How to order:
1. Select prefigured return build required.
600mm deep prefigured workstation returns includes complete
return understucture with desk end leg, MFC worktops and
fixings.
Refer to www.kieurope.com for finish options.
Description Product Code List Price (£)
600x400mm ZIG/0604/RTN 114
600x600mm ZIG/0606/RTN 121
600x800mm ZIG/0608/RTN 124
600x1000mm ZIG/0610/RTN 135
Description Quantity Product Code List Price (£)
80mm dia grommet
 & cover
1 Grommet 8BD/1G 7
Description Product Code List Price (£)
Scalloped cut-out to
rear
1 Scallop 8BD/FS 59
16
Description Product Code List Price (£)
End/Intermediate Leg Screen Bracket.
To mount full width screens below
worksurface level on benches.
2 required per screen
CN3/SBKT/138
(single bracket)
25
Double Row Bench Worktop Mounted
Inset Screen Bracket.
To mount inset screens below
worksurface level on double row benches.
2 required per screen
CN3/SBKT/48
(single bracket)
24
Single Desk Worktop Mounted Screen
Bracket.
To mount full width and inset screens
below worksurface level on single desks.
2 required per screen
8BD/SBKT/46
(single bracket)
20
A Series screen fixings.
380mm high (1094mm overall from floor), 27mm fully
upholstered fabric covered panels with aerodynamic frameless
edge. A Series Screen can be specified in Band Y - a 34mm thick
foam backed, available in Blazer Lite only. Refer to page 22 for
Fabric Band Options.
Add /A (or other) to the end of the code to denote band choice.
Width Product Code
List Price (£) for Fabric Band
Band A Band C Band D Band Y
Non-pinnable fabric panel
800mm A/STRA/0838 153 194 258 216
1000mm A/STRA/1038 169 215 284 240
1200mm A/STRA/1238 175 230 308 257
1400mm A/STRA/1438 188 250 337 282
1600mm A/STRA/1638 198 268 360 302
1800mm A/STRA/1838 221 300 402 339
17
380mm high (1094mm overall from floor), 25mm thick fabric
screen panel with raduised corners. 20mm gap between screen
and MFC top for cable access on double row benches.
Refer to page 22 for Fabric Band Options.
Add /A (or other) to the end of the code to denote band choice.
E Series screen fixings
Description Product Code List Price (£)
End/Intermediate Leg Screen Bracket.